REV. E
a
ADuM1100
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700 www.analog.com
Fax: 781/326-8703 © 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its

ADuM1100
–8–
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Max Data Min Pulse Package
Model Range Rate (Mbps) Width (ns) Package Description Option
ADuM1100AR –40°C to +105°C 25 40 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100AR-RL7 –40°C to +105°C 25 40 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100ARZ* –40°C to +105°C 25 40 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100ARZ-RL7* –40°C to +105°C 25 40 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100BR –40°C to +105°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100BR-RL7 –40°C to +105°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100BRZ* –40°C to +105°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100BRZ-RL7* –40°C to +105°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100UR –40°C to +125°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100UR-RL7 –40°C to +125°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100URZ* –40°C to +125°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC R-8
ADuM1100URZ-RL7* –40°C to +125°C 100 10 8-Lead SOIC, 1,000 Piece Reel R-8
ADuM1100EVAL Evaluation Board
*Z = Lead Free
Note: Package branding is as follows:
8
1
AD1100U
R YYWW*
XXXXXX
ADuM1100UR,
ADuM1100UR-RL7
8
1
AD1100B
R YYWW*
XXXXXX
ADuM1100BR,
ADuM1100BR-RL7
8
1
AD1100A
R YYWW*
XXXXXX
ADuM1100AR,
ADuM1100AR-RL7
where:
* = DIN EN 60747-5-2 mark
R = Package Designator (R denotes SOIC)
YYWW = Date Code
XXXXXX = Lot Code
PIN CONFIGURATION
ADuM1100
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6
5
1
2
3
4
VDD1
1
VI
VDD1
1
GND1
VDD2
GND2
2
VO
GND2
2
NOTES
1PIN 1 AND PIN 3 ARE INTERNALLY CONNECTED. EITHER OR BOTH
 MAY BE USED FOR VDD1.